Product Information Bulletin
BACKlight 2G BL02
LED Modules
• Ideal for channel letter signs
• Chain configuration allows for easy retrofit or installation in
new signs
• Low power consumption – 1.1 to 1.4 watts per foot
• Long life

Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process.
1 Contact OSRAM SYLVANIA for product availability.
Power Supply Ordering Information
OPTOTRONIC 25W (51505) OPTOTRONIC 50W (51508, 51509)
Item Ordering Maximum LED Load No. of Maximum LED Load No. of
Number Description Color Length (ft.) Watts Modules Length (ft.) Watts Modules
70271 B2G/BL02S/W3-854 31.5 White 17.8 24.9 1.1 35.5 49.7 2.2
70272 B2G/BL02S/W3-865 31.5 White 17.8 24.9 1.1 35.5 49.7 2.2
70144 B2G/BL02/W2-865 31.5 White 20 24 1.3 41 50 2.6
70239 B2G/470/BL02/B1 31.5 Blue 24 24 1.5 49 50 3.1
70238 B2G/525/BL02/T2 31.5 Green 24 24 1.5 49 50 3.1
70237 B2G/587/BL02/Y2 31.5 Yellow 20 24 1.3 41 50 2.6
70236 B2G/606/BL02/O1 31.5 Orange 20 24 1.3 41 50 2.6
70175 B2G/617/BL02/A1 31.5 Amber Red 20 24 1.3 41 50 2.6
70235 B2G/633/BL02/S1 31.5 Super Red 20 24 1.3 41 50 2.6
Note: Maximum length for a fully extended module. Derate the LED load for exterior or remote mount applications.
Note: Each reel contains 2 modules.
Ordering Guide
BACKlight 2G / 633 / BL02 / S1
BACKlight Wavelength ID No. Color Code
Second Generation Module 633 nm S = Super Red
Packaging Information
Length Width Height
Each 13.25" 13.25" 0.88"
Case 13.75" 13.75" 4.53"
Accessories
NAED Ordering Description
70296 BL-T BT60
70125 BACKlite Tape/OS/LM03A
TOPLED is a registered trademark of Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Corporation.
OPTOTRONIC is a registered trademark of OSRAM GmbH used under license.
OSRAM is a registered trademark of OSRAM GmbH.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Service and Sales Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial Commercial
Phone: 1-800-255-5042
Fax: 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 1-800-562-4671
Fax: 1-800-562-4674
OEM/Specialty Markets
Phone: 1-800-762-7191
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
Display/Optic
Phone: 1-888-677-2627
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Industrial Commercial
Phone: 1-800-263-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
Special Markets
Phone: 1-800-265-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
Visit our website: www.sylvania.com
©
 2
00
7
O
S
R
A
M
S
Y
LV
A
N
IA
 1
1/
07
 P
ho
to
gr
ap
hy
WARNING: ONLY QUALIFIED PERSONNEL SHOULD PERFORM INSTALLATION.
TO AVOID ELECTRICAL SHOCK OR COMPONENT DAMAGE, DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE ATTEMPTING INSTALLATION OF THE